All unshielded fixtures are prohibited, unless excepted by the DRC in site plan review for

a specific purpose.

7. Flood lights and spot lights are prohibited, unless excepted by the DRC in site plan

review for a specific purpose.

8. Temporary Lighting is permitted as long as the total lumen does not exceed twelve-

thousand (12,000) lumens per fixture.

9. All light sources in a outdoor light fixture shall have their light output softened by

opaque coverings of frosted glass, diffuser panels, heavily patterned metal, or other partially see-

through light mitigating products.